Based on the above considerations, Plaintiff suggests the Court award statutory damages by 

starting with a baseline of thirty thousand dollars ($30,000.00), trebled to reflect Defendant’s 

willfulness, and doubled for the purpose of deterrence, resulting in one hundred eighty thousand 

dollars ($180,000.00) per trademark counterfeited per type of good offered for sale and/or sold by 

Defendant.  [See Mot. at 16–18; Han Decl. ¶¶ 18–19; Statutory Damages Calculation Chart].  

The award should be sufficient to deter Defendant and others from continuing to counterfeit